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Tariff Notice No. 1984/280-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part 

Port Goods II No. Item Normal I Pref. Ref. 

HO 65921 84.20.001 Three electrronic check weighers 40* Can 30* 
DETER'N for use in processing boneless lamb DC 25* 

roasts Pac Free 
NOTE: If approved the above goods Aul Free 
will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 
84.20.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the 
Tariff Reference 10 

HO 497 84.45.001 Boschert hydraulic single station 40* CAN 25* 
DETER'N K30- l 20 notching machine DC 25* 

NOTE: If approved the above goods Pac Free 
will be subject to the rates 1985 Aul5 
of duty prescribed under Tariff 1986 Aul Free 
item 84.45.009 

HO 498 84.45.001 Haeger hydraulic hardware inserting 40* Can 25* 
DETER'N press DC 25* 

NOTE: If approved the above goods Pac Free 
will be subject to the rates 1985 Aul 5 
of duty prescribed under Tariff 1986 Aul Free 
item 84.45.009 

HO 31118 84.45.001 Kiva power feed drills model 40* CAN 25* 
DETER'N KRDG-340, KRDG-420P, KRDG-420 DC 25* 

NOTE: If approved the above goods Pac Free 
will be subject to the rates 1985 Aul 5* 
of duty prescribed under Tariff 1986 Aul Free 
item 84.45.009 

HO 1252 84.45.001 Nameplate detail press and parts 40* Can 25* 
DETER'N used for the stamping of name DC 25* 

plates in the manufacture of Pac Free 
transformers 1985 Aul 5* 
NOTE: If approved the above goods 1986 Aul Free 
will be subject to the rates 
of duty prescribed under Tariff 
item 84.45.009 or at the rates of 
duty prescribed under Part II of the 
Tariff, Reference 10 

HO 1362 84.45.001 Peddinghaus 28/40H combined 40* Can 25* 
DETER'N shearing and Punching machine DC 25* 

NOTE: If approved the above goods Pac Free 
will be subject to the rates 1985 Aul 5* 
of duty prescribed under Tariff 1986 Aul Free 
item 84.45.009 or at the rates of 

HO 1399 84.47.001 

duty prescribed under Part II of the 
Tariff, Reference 10 
EMCO Model BS-3 Bandsaw for wood, 40* Can 25* 

DETER'N metal and plastic DC 25* 
NOTE: If approved the above goods Pac Free 
will be subject to the rates 1985 Aul 10* 
of duty prescribed under Tariff 1986 Aul 5* 
item 84.45.009 or at the rates of 1987 Aul Free 

HO 1196 90.28.001 

duty prescribed under Part II of the 
Tariff, Reference 10 
Auto Log TTM electronic 35* CAN 25* 

DETER'N time/temperature data logger to Pac Free 
record the temperature at set times 1984 Aul 15 
and storing in memory for later 1985 Aul 10 
examination 1986 Aul 5 
NOTE: If approved the above goods 1987 Aul Free 
will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under tariff item 
90.28.009 

HO 1225 90.28.001 Minitran Telemetry System Two 35* CAN 15* 
DETER'N Station Pac Free 

NOTE: If approved the above goods 1985 Aul IO* 
will be subject to the rates of 1986 Aul 5* 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 1987 Aul Free 
90.28.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the 

HO 30620 90.28.001 
Tariff, Reference 10 
Toshiba Tosvert 130-Gl and 130-S 35* Can 15* 

DETER'N with feedback loop used to control Pac Free 
the speed of a squirrel cage 1985 Aul 10* 
induction motor to a present speed 1986 Aul 5* 
NOTE: If approved the above goods 1987 Aul Free 
will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 
90.28.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the 
Tariff, Reference 99 

*or such lower rate of duty 
as the Minister may in 
any case direct 


